
Bus Leave:  8:15am from S-Building 
Bus Return:  2:45pm to S-Building 

 
Girls Racing in Varsity Elite:  Mia Beckham, Allison Miller, Charlene Orr, Lauren Orr, Angie Sanchez-Vijil, Emma 
Bohnenkamper, Megan Metzger, Amanda Hermann, Mallory Hooks, Tsige Berelsman 

 
35th ANNUAL CULVER ACADEMIES 
CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL 

 

DATE:            Saturday, September 24, 2016 (Times are Eastern Daylight Time) 
PLACE:           Culver Academies Campus 
COURSE:          Flat, smooth, grassy course with a few asphalt/concrete crossings & course marked with directional flags,  
  cones and painted lines 
 
 

AWARDS:   Trophy for Champion and Runner-up teams (All races except three Reserve races) 
Ribbons (10 ribbons) to top 5 teams in all team races (not the three Reserve races) 

                 Plaque for the winning individual (All races) 
                 Medals for 1st-30th place individuals (All races)(will divide MS reserve into boys & girls divisions for awards) 
 
 
SCHEDULE:      8:30 AM EDT National Anthem 
  8:40 AM Boys/Girls Combined Reserve MS Race  (3,000 m – unlimited entry) 

9:00 AM Girls Middle School Varsity Race (3,000 m – enter 10 runners maximum) 
  9:20 AM Boys Middle School Varsity Race (3,000 m – enter 10 runners maximum) 
                  9:40 AM   Boys Frosh-Soph Race       (5,000 m - enter 10 runners maximum) 
  9:45 AM  Awards for all MS races (Reserve, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity) 
  10:10 AM Girls Varsity Closed  (5,000 m – enter 10 runners maximum) 
  10:40 AM Boys Varsity Closed  (5,000 m – enter 10 runners maximum) 
                  11:10 AM   Girls Varsity Open  (5,000 m - enter 10 runners maximum) 
                 11:40 AM   Boys Varsity Open  (5,000 m - enter 10 runners maximum) 
  11:45 AM  Awards for Boys Frosh-Soph, Girls Closed, Boys Closed 
  12:05 PM Girls Varsity Elite  (5,000 m - enter 10 runners maximum) 
  12:30 PM Boys Varsity Elite  (5,000 m - enter 10 runners maximum) 
  12:35 PM  Awards Girls Open & Boys Open 
                 12:55 PM   Girls Reserve   (5,000 m – unlimited entry) 
                 1:30 PM   Boys Reserve   (5,000 m – unlimited entry)  
  1:50 PM   Awards: Girls Elite, Boys Elite, Girls Reserve, Boys Reserve 
All Awards Presented East of Fleet Gymnasium 
      
OTHER INFO:    
1) All Middle School races, Fr/Soph and Reserve races will line up on a first come basis.  Other races will have assigned lanes. 
2) The bib number for each runner goes on the front of the jersey with pins though the small pre-punched holes in the tag. 
3) Computer chips will be in your packet -- all will be returned in the finish corral, or tags for non-runners that day must be 
turned  
     in to the check-in porch (for any chip not turned in that day your school will be charged $10) 
4) Each school will receive 1 result sheet for each race - you may go online to get full results 
5) We will have Culver Academies XC Invitational t-shirts for sale again @ the concession stand! 
 
  


